CARRERA FUNDACION ASISA 2025
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Mario DE LA FUENTE ARRANZ
Pablo VEGA TORRES

Isidro David CARRO MORILLO
Juan Antonio LOPEZ HERRAIZ
Esther RAMOS MARTINEZ

David CABEZA JARENO

Daniel PAZOS CORDAL

Mario LOPEZ ESTEVEZ

Carlos LOPEZ PESCADOR
David SANCHEZ SABARTES
Alejandro DE LA FUENTE ARRANZ
Juan PACHECO PEREZ

Alberto REY

Alberto BARBERA GARCIA
Mario MENA BORRAS

Ignacio NAVARENO ROSADO
Diego MUNOZ

Ariadna SIERRA FOMINAYA
Maria Isabel GAMO NUNEZ
Carolina GARCIA

Alvaro MEJIA

Raul ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Camilo BRACHO

Maria Fe RIOLOBOS GONZALEZ
Ascension GARCIA MELLADO
Kevin Camilo BELTRAN CATOLICO
Sofia Hiromi PARPAIOLA

Fidel SANCHEZ DE ROJAS ALDAVERO

Piero Giuseppe FIORIO

Daniel ALONSO BERENGUEL
Javier DE URSUA

Judith TEMINO

Mario AIZPUN ALONSO

Jorge GONZALO

Carlos GALLEGO MONTERO

Maria Alejandra ANSELMI PEREYRA
Miguel Angel MONTERDE AGUILAR
Jesus GARCIA NAVARRO

Javier OLMEDO GONZALEZ
Macarena GREGORIO TAPIA
Leticia DUARTE

Marco Orlando RIVERA CABEZAS
Leticia LOPEZ VALERO

Miguel ARISTEGUI HERNANDEZ
Miguel BLASCO

Rosa GARCIA KACLIS

Guillermo KITCHIN VELARDE
Miguel MUNOZ GARCIA

Enrique SANCHEZ AMADOR

Isidro LEAL DE ARRIAGA

Carmen FOMINAYA ESTEBANEZ
Irene LEAL DE LA CONCHA

Cindy RENDON

Francisco DE LA FUENTE FRESNEDA
Laura ALDA

Jesus Maria SORIA SANCHEZ
Marina CEBRIAN CAMACHO
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25 Mayo 2025
Carrera 5K - Orden De Llegada

Pto
CAT cat TIEMPO

ABM
VBM 1
VBM 2
VBM 3
VAF 1
VBM 4
ABM
ABM
VBM5
VAM 1
ABM
VCM1
VBM 6
VAM 2
VBM7
ABM
ABM
ABF
VBF 1
VBF 2
ABM
ABM
ABM
VBF 3
VBF 4
ABM
ABF
VCM 2
ABM
VBM 8
VAM 3
ABF
VAM 4
ABM
ABM
ABF
VAM S
VBM9
VCM 3
ABF
VAF 2
ABM
VAF 3
VBM 10
ABM
ABF
ABM
ABM
VAM 6
VCM4
VCF 1
ABF
ABF
VCM5
VAF 4
VBM 11
ABF

0:18:43
0:19:08
0:19:17
0:20:04
0:20:07
0:20:34
0:20:53
0:21:32
0:21:47
0:22:09
0:23:53
0:24:22
0:24:47
0:25:18
0:25:33
0:25:45
0:26:28
0:28:00
0:28:08
0:28:08
0:28:17
0:28:38
0:28:48
0:29:16
0:29:39
0:29:43
0:30:39
0:31:09
0:31:12
0:31:39
0:31:52
0:32:59
0:33:11
0:33:11
0:33:14
0:33:14
0:33:26
0:33:27
0:33:28
0:33:29
0:33:47
0:34:13
0:34:18
0:34:18
0:34:21
0:34:30
0:34:31
0:34:34
0:35:09
0:35:10
0:35:11
0:35:39
0:35:55
0:36:37
0:36:39
0:36:52
0:37:00

' lkm
3'45"
3'50"
3'51"
4'01"
4'01"
4'07"
411"
4'18"
421"
4'26"
4'47"
4'52"
4'57"
5'04"
5'07"
5'09"
518"
5'36"
5'38"
5'38"
5'39"
5'44"
5'46"
551"
5'56"
557"
6'08"
6'14"
6'14"
6'20"
6'22"
6'36"
6'38"
6'38"
6'39"
6'39"
6'41"
6'41"
6'42"
6'42"
6'45"
6'51"
6'52"
6'52"
6'52"
6'54"
6'54"
6'55"
7'02"
7'02"
7'02"
7'08"
711"
719"
7'20"
7'22"
7'24"
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0:18:42
0:19:07
0:19:16

0:20:07
0:20:33
0:20:52
0:21:32
0:21:46
0:22:09
0:23:34
0:24:21
0:24:46
0:25:16
0:25:33
0:25:44
0:26:23
0:27:59
0:28:05
0:28:06
0:28:14
0:28:26
0:28:47
0:29:14
0:29:34
0:29:23
0:30:30
0:31:06

0:31:29
0:31:41
0:32:53
0:33:03
0:33:03
0:32:53
0:32:54
0:33:21
0:33:21
0:33:26
0:33:23
0:33:43
0:34:.07
0:34:10
0:34:10
0:34:14
0:34:20
0:34:08
0:34:12
0:35:08
0:35:02
0:35:10
0:35:32
0:35:52
0:36:17
0:36:19
0:36:38
0:36:38

Inscripciones online YouEvent.es

CLUB

Club Corredores
Running Pinto Seoanepampin
Individual

Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon
Running Pinto Seoanepampin
Individual
Individual

Ctoa

Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Club Corredores
Arxcdc
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Villalobos Running Team
Individual
Individual
Individual
Gradictos
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Chucheando Running Club
Individual
Individual
Runningfree
Individual
Individual
Individual
Runningfree
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

LOCALIDAD
Madrid

Collado Villalba
Brunete

Alcorcon Madrid
Madrid

Madrid

Cadiz

Alcorcén

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

El Puerto De Santa M
Madrid

Madrid
Alcobendas
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid
Majadahonda
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Las Rozas De Madrid
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Torrejon De Ardoz
Madrid

Madrid

San Martin De La Ve
Torrejon De Ardoz
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Getafe

Madrid

Aravaca

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Alcala De Henares
Madrid



CARRERA FUNDACION ASISA 2025
25 Mayo 2025

Carrera 5K - Orden De Llegada

Inscripciones online YouEvent.es
Finalizados (139)

Pto DORNOMBRE y APELLIDOS :éos CAT Zt:T TIEMPO '/km Tchip CLUB LOCALIDAD
58 255 Domenica MELO 19 ABF 0:37:00 7'24" 0:36:38 Individual Mostoles
59 13 Laura MORALES COBO 20 VAF5 0:37:10 7'26" 0:37:04 Individual Mostoles
60 149 Maria Del Mar ARRANZ FERRE 21 VCF2 0:37:20 7'28" 0:36:59 Individual Madrid
61 266 Claudio LOPEZ TEJERINA 40 VAM7 0:37:27 7'29" 0:37:13 Individual Collado Villalba
62 210 Alberto LORENTE SANCHEZ 41  ABM 0:37:30 7'30" 0:37:19 Individual Madrid
63 177 Carolina ALEGRIA SILVA 22 ABF 0:37:32 7'30" 0:37:21 Individual Madrid
64 176 Ashley Pamela ALEGRIA OBLITAS 23 ABF 0:37:32 7'30" 0:37:21 Individual Madrid
65 43 Jose SANCHEZ MANZANARES 42 VAMS8 0:37:33  7'31" 0:37:24 Individual Madrid
66 280 Chelo DIAZ DIAZ 24 VCF3 0:37:35 7'31" 0:37:32 Individual Madrid
67 170 Maria CUADRADO MADARIAGA 25 VAF6 0:37:36  7'31" 0:37:32 Individual Madrid
68 169 Agueda CALLE IGLESIAS 26 VAF7 0:37:36  7'31" 0:37:32 Individual Madrid
69 159 Antonio LUNA MARTIN 43 VCM®6 0:37:46 7'33" 0:37:41 Individual Mostoles
70 183 Victoria RODRIGUEZ MARTIN 27 VBF5 0:37:47 7'33" 0:37:46 Forus Fuenlabrada
71 290 Laila SERRANO EFUA 28 ABF 0:38:03 7'37" 0:37:43 Individual Madrid
72 81 Jaume PIZANO | USERO 44  ABM 0:38:29 7'42" 0:38:24 |Individual Madrid
73 84 Claudia RAMIREZ CORPAS 29 ABF 0:38:30 7'42" 0:38:24 Individual Madrid
74 23 Susana MARTINEZ ARANDA 30 VBF6 0:38:30 7'42" 0:38:17 Ninguno Madrid
75 50 Alberto CANCHADO SANCHEZ 45 VAM9 0:38:32 7'42" 0:38:31 Individual Madrid
76 110 Fernando Javier FERNANDEZ RODRIG 46 ABM 0:38:35 7'43" 0:38:29 Individual Madrid
77 218 Catalina SUAREZ CARVAJAL 31 ABF 0:38:36  7'43" 0:38:19 Individual Madrid
78 39 Angel Jose FERNANDEZ HERRANZ 47 VCM7 0:39:01 7'48" 0:38:57 Individual Madrid
79 127 Consuelo TRILLO DIAZ 32 VAF8 0:39:12 7'50" 0:39:03 Individual Madrid
80 273 Blanca LUCAS MARQUEZ 33 ABF 0:39:15 7'51" 0:38:50 Individual Madrid
81 274 Javier GARCIA DIAZGUERRA 48 ABM 0:39:15 7'51" 0:38:51 Individual Madrid
82 76 Luz GALLARDO DE PRADO 34 VCF4 0:39:16  7'51" 0:39:04 Individual Madrid
83 101 Estibaliz BUSTO PEREZ DE MENDIGU 35 ABF 0:39:17 7'51" 0:39:06 Individual Madrid
84 184 Teo MOLINA CANO 49 VBM12 0:39:23 7'53" 0:39:21 Individual Fuenlabrada
85 2 Francisco POZO PRIEGO 50 VCM38 0:39:26 7'53" 0:39:17 Individual Madrid
86 102 Carmen FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 36 ABF 0:39:28 7'54" 0:39:21 Individual Madrid
87 226 Maribel GAVILAN BENEGAS 37 VBF7 0:39:43 7'57" 0:39:25 Individual Madrid
88 179 Lorenzo Angelo SOLIS 51 VAM10 0:39:58 8'00" 0:39:37 Individual Madrid
89 171 Tamara GARCIA PEREZ 38 ABF 0:40:02 8'00" 0:39:55 Individual Madrid
90 157 Ana Gissela REYES SANDOVAL 39 VAF9 0:40:55 8'11" 0:40:27 Individual La Cumbre
91 71 Natalia FERNANDEZ GALLARDO 40 ABF 0:41:03 8'13" 0:40:51 Individual Madrid
92 17 Joaquin CARRENO GLARIA 52 VBM13 0:41:06 8'13" 0:41:04 Individual Madrid
93 225 Rocio GONZALEZ LUIS 41  VCF5 0:41:35 8'19" 0:41:17 Individual Madrid
94 206 Mariant MARTINEZ RIVAS 42  VAF10 0:41:45 8'21" 0:41:43 Individual Madrid
95 267 Isabel COMINO 43  VAF11 0:42:16 827" 0:41:56 Forofos Del Running Madrid
96 91 Helenn Valentina MARTINEZ RUBIANO 44  ABF 0:42:23 8'29" 0:42:03 Individual Madrid
97 32 Alberto DE LA CRUZ MUNOZ 53 VAM11 0:42:29 8'30" 0:42:15 Individual Madrid
98 191 Estefania RESHUAN BAQUERIZO 45 VAF12 0:42:45 8'33" 0:42:31 Individual Pozuelo De Alarcon
99 18 Mari Angeles LOPEZ ZARCO 46 VCF®6 0:43:05 8'37" 0:42:52 Individual Madrid
100 57 Cristina RUIZ CORREDOR 47  VAF13 0:43:09 8'38" 0:42:44 |Individual Madrid
101 242 Stuart William John BOYD 54 ABM 0:43:09 8'38" 0:42:53 Individual Madrid
102 118 Maria Antonieta GUTIERREZ ALAVA 48 ABF 0:43:09 8'38" 0:42:54 Individual Madrid
103 285 Belen FONTANES AMOEDO 49 ABF 0:43:10 8'38" 0:43:01 Individual Madrid
104 30 Sara ROMAN COZAR 50 ABF 0:43:33 8'43" 0:43:24 |Individual Madrid
105 82 Yolanda SANTOS SANZ 51 VCF7 0:43:36 8'43" 0:43:35 Individual Alcorcon
106 230 Ricardo A MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ 55 VBM14 0:44:17 8'51" 0:43:57 Individual Madrid
107 223 Mai ATFAH 52 VBF8 0:44:21 8'52" 0:43:48 Individual Madrid
108 222 Fernando PIEDRAFITA 56 VCM9 0:44:21 8'52" 0:43:48 Individual Madrid
109 239 Goldie MELO 53 ABF 0:44:25 8'53" 0:44:09 Individual Madrid
110 240 Janine DELA CUESTA 54  ABF 0:44:25 8'53" 0:44:09 Individual Toledo
111 163 Maria MARTINEZARROYO CERRO 55 ABF 0:44:35 8'55" 0:44:15 Individual Madrid
112 1 Adriana PEREZ GOMEZ 56 VAF 14 0:44:38 8'56" 0:44:12 Individual Madrid
113 5 Mickel ALVAREZ SALAS 57 VBM15 0:44:45 8'57" 0:44:29 Individual Madrid
114 141 Maria De La O HERNANDEZ MARTIN 57 VCF8 0:45:07 9'01" 0:44:46 Individual Torrejon De Ardoz
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CARRERA FUNDACION ASISA 2025
25 Mayo 2025

Carrera 5K - Orden De Llegada

Inscripciones online YouEvent.es
Finalizados (139)

Pto DORNOMBRE y APELLIDOS :éos CATZt:T TIEMPO '/km Tchip CLUB LOCALIDAD
115 294 Ana Maria HERNANDEZ ESCOBAR 58 VBF9 0:47:02 9'24" 0:46:54 Individual Mostoles

116 12 Benjamin CRESPO CORRAL 58 VBM16 0:47:02 9'24" 0:46:54 Individual Guadarrama

117 96 Natalia KOSTIV 59 VAF15 0:47:53 9'35" 0:47:47 Individual Madrid

118 250 Pilar ABIAN ENGUITA 60 VCF9 0:48:31 9'42" 0:48:05 Individual Madrid

119 181 Lili CAMUS 61 VBF10 0:48:57 9'47" 0:46:28 Individual Madrid

120 42 Alfredo FERNANDEZREYES SILVESTR 59 VCM10 0:48:59 9'48" 0:48:35 Individual Madrid

121 135 Isaac GARCIA GARCIA 60 VCM11 0:49:48 9'58" 0:49:28 Individual San Lorenzo Escorial
122 139 Carolina VERDUGO 62 VBF 11 0:50:16 10'03" 0:49:55 Individual Madrid

123 113 Claudia Alejandra GAETE ZUNIGA 63 VAF16 0:50:25 10'05" 0:50:03 Individual Madrid

124 246 Francisca GALAN RUBIO 64 VCF10 0:52:41 10'32" 0:52:23 Individual Manzanares El Real
125 292 Lorraine ROCHE 65 VCF11 0:52:41 10'32" 0:52:22 Individual Manzanares El Real
126 131 Monica RAMOS MARTIN 66 VBF12 0:54:03 10'49" 0:53:43 Individual Madrid

127 216 David SANTOS GAONA 61 VCM12 0:54:22 10'52" 0:54:18 Individual Madrid

128 215 Pilar GUEMES GARCIA 67 VCF12 0:54:24 10'53" 0:54:20 Individual Madrid

129 201 Fernando PAREDES JARAMILLO 62 VAM12 0:56:49 11'22" 0:54:22 Individual Madrid

130 37 Beatriz ENCINAR GARCIA 68 VAF17 0:57:06 11'25" 0:56:53 Individual Madrid

131 33 Soledad GARCIA VIEGA 69 VCF13 0:57:06 11'25" 0:56:53 Individual Madrid

132 21 Krystel FERNANDEZ RUMAYOR 70 ABF 0:57:06 11'25" 0:56:53 Individual Madrid

133 221 Esperanza VAZQUEZ GUEDAN 71 VCF14 0:57:12 11'26" 0:57:00 Individual Marid

134 202 Marilu CAMUS 72 VCF15 0:57:13 11'27" 0:54:45 Individual Madrid

135 245 Mercedes SOLERA MARIN 73 VCF16 0:57:55 11'35" 0:57:35 Individual San Sebastian De Lo
136 243 Ana Isabel MORAN VEGA 74 VCF17 0:58:33 11'43" 0:58:14 Individual Madrid

137 249 lvana PARRA 75 VCF18 0:58:39 11'44" 0:58:20 Individual Madrid

138 248 Esther SANTIAGO 76 VCF19 0:58:39 11'44" 0:58:20 Individual Madrid

139 251 Paloma ANDRES BAEZA 77 VBF13 0:58:39 11'44" 0:58:20 Individual Manzanares El Real
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